Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Torsten Scheuermann Name Jan Weber Charles Deng Charles Deng Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick Image: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Receive State/Country: Right when the fax attempt is unterprised on the fax att	Execution Date 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011 03/18/2011	
Name Torsten Scheuermann Jan Weber Charles Deng Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Torsten Scheuermann Jan Weber Charles Deng Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is una Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Jan Weber Charles Deng Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Charles Deng Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Ma	03/18/2011 03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Jonathan S. Stinson Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/18/2011 03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Steven R. Larsen Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	03/21/2011 03/21/2011	
Dennis A. Boismier Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone: Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/21/2011	
Jacob D. Edick RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is una Phone: 612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unprovement. Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	03/18/2011	
Name: Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc. Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the		
City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent is units of the	Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc.	
Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unphone: Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc.	
State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unpresent with the sent via US mail when the fax	One Scimed Place	
Postal Code: 55311-1566 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt	Maple Grove	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unpresent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unpresent (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	MINNESOTA	
Property Type Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is units Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	55311-1566	
Application Number: 13053791 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unpresent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unpresent. Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	Number	
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone:(612) 335-5070Email:coughlan@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022		
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un Phone:(612) 335-5070Email:coughlan@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unPhone:(612) 335-5070Email:coughlan@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unPhone:(612) 335-5070Email:coughlan@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022		
Phone:(612) 335-5070Email:coughlan@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022		
Correspondent Name:Geoffrey P. ShipsidesAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022	uccessful.	
Address Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022	iccessful.	
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022	uccessful.	
	uccessful.	
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1	uccessful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10527-0972001		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Coughlan
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10-00185US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>TORSTEN SCHEUERMANN</u> of <u>Viktor-Scheffel-Str.</u> 20, 80803 Munich, <u>GERMANY</u>, JAN WEBER of <u>Holdaal 49, 6228 GJ, Maastricht</u>, <u>Netherlands</u>, <u>CHARLES DENG</u> of <u>6804 Briarwood Ct.</u>, <u>Chanhassen</u>, <u>MN 55317</u>, <u>JONATHAN</u> <u>S. STINSON</u> of <u>14815 4th Avenue N.</u>, <u>Minneapolis</u>, <u>MN 55447</u>, <u>STEVEN R. LARSEN</u> of <u>6048</u> <u>Foxtail Drive</u>, <u>Lino Lakes</u>, <u>MN 55110</u>, <u>DENNIS A. BOISMIER</u> of <u>26050 Oak Leaf Trail</u>, <u>SACOB</u> D. EDTCK 3DE 18Mar 2004 <u>Shorewood</u>, <u>MN 55331</u>, <u>JAKE EDICK</u> of <u>3136 Hennepin Avenue S.</u>, <u>Apt. 4</u>, <u>Minneapolis</u>, <u>Minnesota 55408</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Boston Scientific SciMed</u>, Inc. , a corporation of <u>Minnesota</u> having a place of business at:

> One SciMed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SURFACE TREATED BIOERODIBLE METAL ENDOPROSTHESES, filed March 22, 2011 , and assigned , and we authorize and request the attorneys U.S. Serial Number 13/053,791 appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attomey's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10-00185US1

Date: Mars 18,2011

TORSTEN SCHEUERMANN

Witnessed by:

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JAN WEBER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	CHARLES DENG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JONATHAN S. STINSON
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

	Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10	-00185US1
2월 20일일 전쟁을 통하여 한동물 위에 문제되었다. 19일 등 19일	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
전화 전화 전화 전화 것이 가슴 것이 가지? 것과 것 것은 것을 가지? 것이 가지?		ч. Ч.
Date:	TORSTEN SCHEUERMANN	जन्मूल्ल,
	TORSTEN SCHEUERMAINN	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
•		
Date: 18 / Tauh 2011	M/	
	JAN WUUUR	
Witnessed by		
W. Ba	Date: 18 Maar 2011.	
Name: U. 124	Date: 18 1/aar/ 2011,	
Name:	Date:	
Date:	CHARLES DENG	
Witnessed by:		
Namo	Date:	
Name:		·
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
	JONATHAN S. STINSON	
Assessment and the second s		
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

Date:	TORSTEN SCHEUERMANN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JAN WEBER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 18 March 2011	CHARLES DENG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JONATHAN S. STINSON
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10-00185US1

s the second

····. 3

.....į

. .. .

• }

· · .

Date:	TORSTEN SCHEUERMANN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JAN WEBER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	CHARLES DENG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 18 Mar 201)	JONATHAN S. STINSON
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10-00185US1

Date: 21 Mar 2011	<u>twe fasn</u> STEVEN R. LARSEN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: <u>21 MAR 2011</u>	Dennis a. Boismier
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JAKE EDICK
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

60695011.doc

Attomey's Docket No.: 10527-1166001 / 10-00185US1

.

• • • • ..

- ----

÷

;

.

÷

1. 1

.

:

Date:	
······································	STEVEN R. LARSEN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	DENNIS A. BOISMIER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 18Mar 2011	JUL Clip JAKE EDICK JACOB D. EDICK JDE 18Mar 201
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

• • • • • • •

-

60695011.doc

والمحارب المراجع والمتحو متعاد الم

······

RECORDED: 08/26/2011